MP301\*

Explosives and Dangerous Goods Act 1961

# **Explosives and Dangerous Goods (Explosives) Amendment Regulations 2002**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

#### 1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Explosives and Dangerous Goods (Explosives) Amendment Regulations 2002.* 

## 2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation on 1 July 2002.

## 3. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Explosives and Dangerous Goods (Explosives) Regulations 1963\**.

[\* Reprinted as at 17 March 2000. For amendments to 4 June 2002 see 2001 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 94.]

#### 4. Second Schedule amended

The Second Schedule is amended as follows:

- (a) by deleting "140.00" and inserting instead " 144.00 ";
- (b) by deleting "45.00" in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —

" 46.50 ";

- (c) by deleting "300.00" and inserting instead " 308.00":
- (d) by deleting "30.00" in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —

" 31.00 ";

(e) by deleting "70.00" in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —

" 72.00 ":

- (f) by deleting "105.00" and inserting instead " 108.00";
- (g) by deleting "280.00" and inserting instead " 288.00 ";
- (h) by deleting "121.00" and inserting instead " 124.30 ";
- (i) by deleting "15.00" in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —

" 15.50 ";

- (j) by deleting "1.30" and inserting instead —

  " 1.35 ";
- (k) by deleting "5.00" and inserting instead —

  " 5.15 ";
- (l) by deleting "231.00" in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —

" 237.60 ";

(m) by deleting "143.00" in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —

" 148.50 ";

- (n) by deleting "192.50" and inserting instead " 198.00 ":
- (o) by deleting "275.00" and inserting instead —

  " 282.70 ":
- (p) by deleting "16.50" and inserting instead " 17.00".

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.